

CERTIFICATE OF ANALYSIS

PRODUCT :

PROD NAME: Antep fıstıklı tablet çikolata / Tablet chocolate with pistachio

INGREDIENTS: Sugar, pistachio (17%), cocoa butter, whole milk powder (milk product), kadayıf (7, 5%) ((wheat flour (contains gluten), water)), cocoa mass, ghee, vegetable oil (palm), demineralized whey powder (milk product), emulsifiers (sunflower lecithin / soy lecithin E-322), colorants (spirulina extract, lutein E-161), flavoring (vanillin). The cocoa solids in milk chocolate is at least 25%.

Allergen statement: Contains gluten, milk product, soy product and pistachio. Trace amounts; May contain peanut, hazelnut and almond.

**PRODUCT COMPOSITION
INGREDIENTS****%**

SUGAR	38,14%
PISTACHIO	17,00%
COCOA BUTTER	10,40%
WHOLE MILK POWDER (MILK PRODUCT)	9,36%
COCOA MASS	7,28%
WHEAT FLOUR (CONTAINS GLUTEN)	5,45%
GHEE	4,40%
WAFER	2,05%
VEGATABLE OİL (PALM)	2,75%
DEMINERALIZED WHEY POWDER (MILK POWDER)	2,75%
EMULSIFIER (SUNFLOWER LECITHIN / SOY LECITHIN E-322)	0,28%
COLORANT (SPIRULINA EKSTARKTI)	0,04%
COLARANT (LUTEIN E- 161)	0,08%
FLAVORING (VANILIN)	0,02%

TOTAL 100,00

Milk Chocolate 52%
Kadayıf and Pistachio Cream 48%

TOTAL 100,00

